PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731592

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
RAMON ALARCON				01/14/2014		
DENNIS RASMUSSEN				01/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LOEC, INC.	LOEC, INC.				
Street Address:	714 GREEN VALLEY ROAD					
City:	GREENBORO					
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 27408					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Application Number: 2946		294608	388			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Email:			ykema.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: REED R. HEIMBECHER, ESQ. Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET						
Address Line 2: 4000 WELLS FARGO CENTER						
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			065887-0148			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ADAM D. MALMUT			
Signature:			/Adam D. Malmut/			
Date:			02/17/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_(executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment_(executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment_(executed)#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ramon ALARCON of 250 Vista De Sierra, Los Gatos, California 95030; and **Dennis RASMUSSEN** of 770 W. Valley Drive, Apt. 2, Campbell, California 95008, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and ornamental designs for an article of manufacture, as disclosed and described in United States design patent application number 29/460,888, filed on 16 July 2013, and titled, "Nozzle";

AND WHEREAS LOEC, Inc., a corporation having a business address at 714 Green Valley Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408, United States of America, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and said patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of said United States application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that I will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention throughout the world;

AND I HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this assignment is effective as of 16 July 2013.



PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 032239 FRAME: 0742

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand on the under-mentioned day and year, and delivers this Assignment.

111 2014 Date:

And and and

Ramon Alarcon

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Ramon Alarcon, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

1105 M . 4t	<u>(059983), (0</u>	
(Date)	(Place)	FERMANDO CROCE E/Clommission # 2050326 Rotary Public - California Santa Clara County
TEC. 24, 2014	J C I	My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2017
(Commission Expiry Date)	(Notary Poblic: Signature)	
	(Notary Public: Printed Name)	<u></u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand on the under-mentioned day and year, and delivers this Assignment.

14/2014 Date: Dennis Rasmussen TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Dennis Rasmussen, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed. JAN. 14, 2014 (Place) FERNANDO CROCE (Date) Commission # 2050326 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 24 2017 Dec 24, 2017 (Notary Public: Mignature) (Commission Expiry Date) FORMANDS CHOCK (Notary Public: Printed Name)



PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 032239 FRAME: 0743 SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and set over of said invention;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the undermentioned day and year.

	ASSIGN	EE: LOEC, Inc.				
01-16.2014	Contraction of the second seco					
(Date)		(signature)				
	By:					
	Den	nis Christopher Howard				
	Its:					
	Assistant Secretary					
and known to me to be the per execution of the same was a fi evidence of his authority to ac	rson of that name, who signed there act and deed. Further, this rest on behalf of ASSIGNEE.	er Howard, of LOEC, Inc. to me known is agreement and acknowledged that epresentative of ASSIGNEE presented to me				
Jan. 16, 2014 (Date)	(Place)	1 Commission # 2050325				
(12au) Dec. 24, 2017	(Thurs)	PERmango Chocs Commission # 2050325 Notary Public - California Al. Santa Clara County Ny Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2017				
(Commission Expiry Date)	(Notary Public: Signature)	80 Cau				
	(Notary Public: Printed Nan					

(Witness: Signature)

HEINDECHEN KEED (Witness: Printed Name)



PAGE 3 OF 3

......

PATENT REEL: 032239 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 02/18/2014